

Terms and Conditions - Year End Sale Vouchers

1.Eligibility

The discounts are redeemable only for AGT's existing and new social media followers.

2. Campaign period

This campaign runs from 1st December 2023 - 31st December 2023. Absolute Genetic Technologies reserves the right to extend or otherwise amend the dates of the campaign period at its sole discretion.

3. Agreement to Rules

By participating in this Spinning Wheel, you agree to be fully and unconditionally bound by these rules, and you warrant that you meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein. In addition, you agree to accept the decisions of Absolute Genetic Technologies, as final and binding. The event is subject to all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. Void where prohibited.

4. How to Redeem

Visit AGT's website and enjoy special discounts on our genetic testing services throughout the month when you spin the wheel. Insert your email address to redeem the voucher and voucher will be emailed to the respective email. Vouchers are not valid in conjunction with any other ongoing promotions, discounts or vouchers.

The entry must fulfill all stated requirements, as specified, to redeem the stated vouchers.

5. Offers

AGT's offers for Year End Sale Spinning Wheel Prize

- AGT RM500 voucher
- Buy 1 DTDT and get 2nd at 50% off
- AGT RM200 voucher
- Free DNDT
- Try again

The vouchers and prizes are non-transferable, exchangeable or refundable for cash. Any and all prize-related expenses, including without limitation any and all federal, state, and/or local taxes shall be the sole responsibility of the winner. Acceptance of prize constitutes permission for Absolute Genetic Technologies to use the winner's name, likeness, and entry for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.

Vouchers and prizes are redeemable by who fulfills all the stated requirements:

• AGT's vouchers: RM 500 voucher

Vouchers are valid in conjunction with any other ongoing promotions, discounts or vouchers. Vouchers are valid with a minimum purchase of RM 3000 only. Vouchers are non-transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other product/service. This



offer is valid only for purchases made during the promotion period (1/12/2023-31/12/2023).

• AGT's vouchers: RM 200 voucher

Vouchers are valid in conjunction with any other ongoing promotions, discounts or vouchers.Vouchers are valid with a minimum purchase of RM 2000 only. Vouchers are non-transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other product/service. This offer is valid only for purchases made during the promotion period (1/12/2023-31/12/2023).

• AGT's voucher: Buy 1 DTDT and get 2nd at 50% off

Vouchers are valid with a purchase of 1 DTDT[C] and this 50% off voucher for any second products is not applicable only for **Decode Nutrition DNA Test and AGT's bundle package**. Vouchers are non-transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other product/service. This offer is valid only for purchases made during the promotion period (1/12/2023-31/12/2023).

• AGT free DNDT prizes

The offer of a free Decode Nutrition DNA Test (DNDT) is applicable to parents/adults aged above 35 years old, self-claiming a healthy individual with SPM as minimum education level. The free DNDT is non-transferrable and cannot be exchanged for cash or any other product/service. Winners of the DNDT prizes are kindly requested to complete a 15-mins survey as part of the prize agreement.

6. Rights Granted by you

By participating in this Spinning Wheel, you understand that Absolute Genetic Technologies, anyone acting on behalf of Absolute Genetic Technologies, or its respective licensees, successors and assigns will have the right, where permitted by law, without any further notice, review or consent to print, publish, broadcast, distribute, and use, worldwide in any media now known or hereafter in perpetuity and throughout the World, your entry, including, without limitation, the entry and winner's name, portrait, picture, voice, likeness, image or statements about the campaign, and biographical information as news, publicity or information and for trade, advertising, public relations and promotional purposes without any further compensate on.

7. Terms

Absolute Genetic Technologies reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the giveaway (in its sole discretion) should a virus, bugs, non-authorized human intervention, fraud or other causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the contest. AGT also reserves the right to cancel any campaign that does not meet the minimum number of acceptable entries. AGT reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers or attempts to tamper with the entry process or the operation of the participant or website or violates these Terms & Conditions.



AGT has the right, in its sole discretion, to maintain the integrity of the campaign, to void votes for any reason, including, but not limited to; multiple entries from the same user from different IP addresses; multiple entries from the same computer in excess of that allowed by contest rules; or the use of bots, macros or scripts or other technical means for entering.

Any attempt by an entrant to deliberately damage any website or undermine the legitimate operation of the campaign may be a violation of criminal and civil laws and should such an attempt be made, AGT reserves the right to seek damages from any such person to the fullest extent permitted by law.

In the event of any disputes, the decision of AGT will be deemed final. The management of AGT reserves the right to amend the terms and conditions at its absolute discretion without prior notice.

*By entering the campaign, you agree to receive email newsletters or Direct Messages periodically from Absolute Genetic Technologies. You can opt out of receiving this communication at any time by clicking the unsubscribe link in the newsletter or by emailing us at info@agtgenetics.com

8. Limitation of Liability

By entering, you agree to release and hold harmless Absolute Genetic Technologies and its subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotion agencies, partners, representatives, agents, successors, assigns, employees, officers and directors from any liability, illness, injury, death, loss, litigation, claim or damage that may occur, directly or indirectly, whether caused by negligence or not, from (i) such entrant's participation in the Giveaway and/or his/her acceptance, possession, use, or misuse of any prize or any portion thereof, (ii) technical failures of any kind, including but not limited to the malfunctioning of any computer, cable, network, hardware or software; (iii) the unavailability or inaccessibility of any transmissions or telephone or Internet service; (iv) unauthorized human intervention in any part of the entry process or the Promotion; (v) electronic or human error which may occur in the administration of the Promotion or the processing of entries.

9. Disputes

The organizer, Absolute Genetic Technologies reserves the right to revise these Terms and Conditions at any time without prior notice being given and you shall be taken to have agreed to the same. The organizer also reserves the right to cancel or terminate the Giveaway at any time without prior notice and without cause.

This giveaway campaign is Governed by the Laws of Malaysia and Selangor, without respect to conflict of law doctrines. As a condition of participating in this giveaway, the participant agrees that any and all disputes which cannot be resolved between the parties, and causes of action arising out of or connected with this Giveaway, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively before a court located in Selangor having jurisdiction.